RESOLUTION NO. 71 - 3 (City's Intent to Meet Requirements of the Implementation Plan Requiring Secondary Treatment by July 1, 1972)

WHE REAS, the City of Hood River has instituted proceedings to provide Secondary Treatment for all city sewage, including that for the area immediately to the South of the City of Hood River; has employed engineers to make and who are now making the necessary preliminary study for the development of plans and costs, and the City desires to establish a time table for the work,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Hood River declares its intent to meet the requirements of the Implementation Plan requiring secondary treatment for all sewage from the City of Hood River Sewerage System by July 1, 1972 along the terms and with the time schedule set forth in the Proposed Project Schedule of Joint Waste Treatment Program as prepared by Cornell, Howland, Hayes and Merryfield for the City of Hood River.

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Hood River January 25, 1971.

. City Recorder

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Hood River this $25^{\frac{H}{2}}$ day of January, 1971.

Hellem

LAW OFFICES PARKER & ABRAHAM HOOD RIVER, OREGON PHONE 386-1411